## PUBLIC NOTICE

**BYLAW 1964** 

A Bylaw to Amend the Council and Committee Procedure Bylaw, 2009, No. 1860, Amendment No. 4, 2012, No. 1964

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Section 124 of the Community Charter, The City of White Rock Council will be considering an amendment to the "Council and Committee Procedure Bylaw, 2009, No. 1860" at the regular meeting to be held Monday, May 7, 2012 at 7:00 p.m. in the City Hall Council Chambers located at 15322 Buena Vista Avenue, White Rock, B.C.

This Amending Bylaw addresses Sections 2, 5, 13, 17 and 20:

- 1. Definitions (Petitions to Council)
- 2. Time and Location of Meetings (closed meetings to occur as the need arises and housekeeping/terminology)
- 3. Agenda (timelines to accommodate earlier distribution)
- 4. Delegations / Petitions (delegation approval and process amendment for petitions)
- 5. Motions (clarify terminology and process for recording)
- 6. Other minor housekeeping items

Copies of the bylaw amendment, in full, may be inspected at the City Clerk's Office at White Rock City Hall, 15322 Buena Vista Avenue, White Rock, BC, Monday to Friday between the hours of 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m.

T. Arthur City Clerk



www.whiterockcity.ca